Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-0303-CORR/IC

AMENDMENT NO.2 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
SANTA FE COUNTY AND JUSTICE BENEFITS, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this I 1 ~day of Qﬁ MmO ,
2019, between Santa Fe County, hereafter the “County”, and Justice Benefits, Inc{hereafter the

“Contractor™.

WHEREAS, on June 30, 2017, the County and the Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2017-0303-CORR/IC (Agreement) for the Contractor’s provision of consulting services for the
Santa Fe County Adult Detention Facility; and

WHEREAS, Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) of the Agreement provides for the option
to extend the contract for a year; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments Required) of the

Agreement allows the Agreement to be amended by an instrument in writing signed by the parties;
and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1 the term of the Agreement was extended to June 30,
2019; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2, the County wishes to extend the Agreement to
June 30, 2020.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:
. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting a subparagraph b to read:

b) By Amendment No. 2, the term of the Agreement is extended from
June 30, 2019 to June 30, 2020.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 shail remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties.

SANTA FE QTJNTY:

: 'S lo-17-/9
Katherine Miller Jd Date
Santa Fe County Manager




Amendiment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2017-0303-CORR/IC

Approved as to form:

C?«éwa&ﬂj(z’— K 2o 5/00/i?
R. Bruce Frederick ~ Date
Santa Fe County Altorney

Finance Depariment:

) W 0671909
Gary [{,l/(ﬁfén Date

Finance Director

CONTRACTDR

A laeen 3 e cl2afia
(é:gnalure) vy Date
Kelsey Frye

{Print Name)

Redgiond) Acceuntiia nag ex
(Print Title)

1<




